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CHAPTER 252

AN ACT to amend 252.071 of the statutes, relating to contribution of
counties to salaries of circuit judges.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

252.071 of the statutes is amended to read:
252.071 In every judicial circuit each county of such circuit may

pay to each circuit judge of such circuit, a sum which shall not exceed
in the aggregate * * * $3,000 for the entire circuit as annual salary,
payable as other salaries in said county, out of the county treasury,
in addition to the salary paid him out of the state treasury and that pro-
vided for in s. 252.016 such sum as the county board of each county shall
determine.

Approved June 20, 1957.
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